OP \$40.00 10871660

			Docket No.: 00144-005001
Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow$			pricinal documents or copy thereof.
To the Honorable Commissione 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael Andrew Nixon	r of Patents and Trademarks: F	2. Name and address Name:Michael An	original documents or copy thereof. s of receiving party(ies) drew Nixon and Carol Ann Nixon N/A
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Merger Change of Name	Street Address: 1 Merriwa, New So	65 Willow Tree Road buth Wales, 2329, Australia
9/2/2004 Execution Date:			address(es) attached? Yes V. No
A. Patent Application No.(s)	together with a new appli	cation, the execution o B. Patent No.(s)	date of the application is:
10/871,660 Additional numbers attached? Yes Vo			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should to Name:Mark Wieczorek 	whom correspondence be mailed:	6. Total number of an 7. Total fee (37 CFR	oplications and patents involved: 40.00 3.41)\$40.00 O 2038 Credit Card Form o be charged to deposit account
Street Address: c/o Mayer Fo 251 North Avenue West, 2n		8. Deposit account i	number:
City:State:	_Zip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Mark D. Wieczorek Name of Person Sign		LO.W. Signature	
Total	number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and th required cover sheet inform	nation to:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231			

700118979

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Michael Andrew Nixon, a citizen of Australia, having place of residence at "Brindley Park", 165 Willow Tree Road, Merriwa, New South Wales, 2329, Australia; hereafter referred to as "applicant", have invented certain new and useful improvements in: METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR HARVESTING COTTON for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on June 18, 2004, application serial number 10/871,660 and

WHEREAS, Michael Andrew Nixon and Carol Ann Nixon, both having place of residence at "Brindley Park", 165 Willow Tree Road, Merriwa, New South Wales, 2329, Australia, (herein referred to as "assignees", which term includes the successors and assigns of assignees), are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and in and to said letters patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignees the full and exclusive right to the said invention *including any and all divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, and reexaminations thereof* in the United States and in any and all foreign countries and the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign.

I HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Patent to said assignees, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the

1

PATENT REEL: 015200 FRAME: 0637

**RECORDED: 09/29/2004**